PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce L. Hailston	07/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magline, Inc.
Street Address:	503 S. Mercer Street
City:	Pinconning
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29322162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: schmidt@reising.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Schmidt
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5046.3114.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Schmidt

Total Attachments: 2

source=3114 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=3114 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

<u>=</u>OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 021323 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bruce L. Hailston, have invented certain improvements in a Hand Truck Frame Member, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, <u>Magline</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, having its principal place of business at 503 S. Mercer Street, Pinconning, MI 48650, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

-1-

I further authorize said company to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and I further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said company may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

State of Michigan

ss:

County of Bay

[Notary Seal]

On this 25th day of July, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Bruce L. Hailston, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public
State of MI- County of Boy

Acting in the county of: County, MI My comm. expires: 12/24/2013

Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C. P. O. Box 4390 Troy, MI 48099-4390